
 

Ross-on-Wye & District Cycle Club 

Open Time Trial R10/17 – 10
th

 July 2021 

Including the VTTA South Wales Group 
Championship and an AeroCoach qualifying 

road bike category 
 

 

Promoted for and on behalf of cycling time trials under their rules and regulations. 

Your timekeepers were Mr R. Field (Finish) and Mr L. Samuel (Start). 

 

 Men’s VTTA South Wales Group Championship  

1 Stuart Evans Port Talbot Whs CC +06:17 
 

2 Neil Poulton Cardiff Ajax CC +05:57 
 

3 Rod Hicks Port Talbot Whs CC +05:43 
 

    
 

 Women’s VTTA South Wales Group Championship  

1 Clare Greenwood  Bush Healthcare CRT +07:00 
 

2  Susan Shook Bush Healthcare CRT +06:57 
+ 

3 Andrea Parish VeloSistas TT Team +06:18 
 

    
 

 Team VTTA South Wales Group Championship 
 

Bush Healthcare CRT +13:57 
 

 

Clare Greenwood (+07:00)  Susan Shook (+06:57)     

 
  

 Fastest Riders   
 

1 Chris Gibbard Bynea Cycling Club 18:56 
 

2 Gruffudd Lewis Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 19:25 
3 

3 David Medhurst Cardiff Ajax CC 19:31 
 

    
 

 Fastest Lady   
 

1 Hayley Simmonds CAMS Racing 20:34 
 

2  Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach 20:54 
 

3 M Dickerson ŠKODA DSI Cycling Academy 21:00 
13 

    
 

 Fastest Men’s Road Bike  
 

1 Joe Beech Preston Whs 20:30 
 

    
 

 Fastest Women’s Road Bike  
 

1  Hayley Simmonds CAMS Racing 20:34 
 

    
 

 Vets on Standard   
 

1 Clare Greenwood  Bush Healthcare CRT +07:00 
 

2  Susan Shook Bush Healthcare CRT +06:57 
+ 

3 Anthony Jones VMCC powered by Y Beic +06:56 
 

    
 

 Fastest Junior/Juvenile   
 

1 Harry Griffiths Pembrokeshire Triathlon Club 24:30 
 

    
 

 Fastest Team   
 

AeroCoach 1:01:42 
 

 W Bjergfelt (19:58)    N English (20:01)     B X Disley (20:03) 
 

 
 

Many thanks to the time keepers Robin & Fran Field (Finish), Len Samuel (Start) and all the marshals around the course. 

 

I hope we will see you all again next year, when we can actually have a cup of tea and cake! 

 

Will Bevan, Ross-on-Wye and District CC 



Ross-on-Wye & District Cycling Club

Course:  R10/17

# Name Club G Cat Results +/- Prizes

1 C Gibbard Bynea Cycling Club M S 18:56 1st

2 G Lewis Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling M S 19:25 2nd

3 D Medhurst Cardiff Ajax CC M S 19:31 3rd

4 A Jones VMCC powered by Y Beic M V 19:45 06:56 3rd Vet

5 J Woolrich Velo Sport Jersey M V 19:49 06:17

6 W Bjergfelt AeroCoach M C5 19:58 06:16 1st Club

7 N English AeroCoach M V 20:01 06:13 1st Club

8 B Disley AeroCoach M S 20:03 1st Club

9 J Streather PDQ Cycle Coaching M V 20:10 06:26

10 N Poulton Cardiff Ajax CC M V 20:13 05:57

11 S Adcook Worcester St. Johns CC M V 20:15 06:21

12 S Day VC Sevale (Malvern) M V 20:16 06:40 VTTA Men's Champion

13 J Beech Preston Whs M S 20:30 1st Men's Road Bike

14 G Boswell Cardiff Ajax CC M V 20:31 06:01

15 H Simmonds CAMS Racing F S 20:34 1st Women, 1st Women Road Bike

16 M Russell Team Swindon Cycles M S 20:38

17 A Ford Worcester St. Johns CC M S 20:44

18 D Wyatt Hereford & Dist Whs CC M V 20:47 05:36

19 A Derrick Portishead Cycling Club M V 20:50 05:24

20 S Garrett Team Echelon M V 20:52 05:44

21 J Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach F S 20:54 2nd Women

22 M Dickerson ŠKODA DSI CYCLING ACADEMY F S 21:00 3rd Women

=23 R Borek Bristol South Cycling Club M S 21:03

=23 T Dye Cardiff Ajax CC M S 21:03

25 S Cottington Bath Cycling Club M V 21:04 06:40

26 G Jones Clevedon & District Road Club M V 21:22 05:34

27 R Llewellyn Imperial Racing Team M V 21:23 05:13

28 D Kingston Cwmcarn Paragon Road Club M V 21:31 04:35

29 M Hall Port Talbot Whs CC M V 21:33 05:28

=30 M Bradley Bristol South Cycling Club M V 21:38 05:46

=30 S Stow Twickenham CC M V 21:38 05:46

=32 R Hicks Port Talbot Whs CC M V 21:41 05:43

=32 M Stanley Worcester St. Johns CC M V 21:41 05:31

34 J Wiggins PDQ Cycle Coaching M S 21:45

35 K Garland PDQ Cycle Coaching M V 21:46 05:00

=36 R Hughes Worcester St. Johns CC M S 21:58

=36 T Barlow Clevedon & District Road Club M V 21:58 05:46

38 M Portlock Merthyr CC M V 22:05 04:51

39 S Prince Ludlow Brewery Race Team M V 22:18 04:09

40 S Inman OVB M V 22:38 04:03

41 E Wyatt Hereford & Dist Whs CC F V 22:45 06:07

42 M Garfield Cycle Specific M V 22:56 03:10

43 T Coe Bristol & District Triathletes (BAD TRI) M S 23:03

44 I Gibson Abercynon Road Club M V 23:15 04:43

45 M Marletta Cardiff Jif M V 23:22 03:56

46 A Parish VeloSistas TT Team F V 23:23 06:18

47 A Simpkins Team Echelon M V 23:24 05:25

48 A Kelly Bristol South Cycling Club M V 23:38 03:46

49 S Curry Ogmore Valley Wheelers M V 23:45 03:45

50 C Greenwood Bush Healthcare CRT F V 23:47 07:00 VTTA Women's Champion & 1st Vet

51 G Davies-Jones Abercynon Road Club M V 23:48 03:24

52 M Broadbent Port Talbot Whs CC M V 23:57 03:54

53 S Shook Bush Healthcare CRT F V 23:59 06:57 2nd Vet

54 S Evans Port Talbot Whs CC M V 24:03 06:17

55 R Fox Dursley Road Club M V 24:05 04:08

56 J Aspell PDQ Cycle Coaching M V 24:07 03:00

57 P Rogoll PDQ Cycle Coaching M V 24:08 04:14

=58 C Emmerson Bristol & District Triathletes (BAD TRI) M S 24:21

=58 T Reid VC de Londres F V 24:21 05:40

60 M Lines Worcester St. Johns CC M V 24:23 02:38

61 H Griffiths Pembrokeshire Triathlon Club M J 24:30 1st Junior/Juvenile

=62 S Landeg Ogmore Valley Wheelers M V 24:32 04:17

=62 J Rees Virtual Cycling Club M V 24:32 03:05

64 S Kinsey Virtual Cycling Club M V 24:43 02:13

65 J Knight Bristol South Cycling Club F V 24:49 05:50

66 P Guy North Shropshire Wheelers M V 24:51 05:03

67 K Brace Tenby Aces CC F V 24:54 03:44

68 T Woollard Northover VT / Rudy Project / SCS M V 24:59 05:21

Date:      10th July 2021



# Name Club G Cat Results +/- Prizes

69 R Taylor Frome and District Wheelers M V 25:18 05:02

70 R Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RCC M V 25:22 03:46

71 R Lucas Port Talbot Whs CC M V 25:23 04:31

72 J Church Worcester St. Johns CC M V 25:28 01:23

73 G Edgerton North Shropshire Wheelers M V 25:37 04:17

74 J Airey Ross on Wye & Dist CC M V 25:50 03:08

75 J Shehan Port Talbot Whs CC M V 25:59 04:21

76 K Thomas Pontypool Road Cycling Club M V 26:51

77 B Symons PDQ Cycle Coaching M V 27:03 01:36

78 A Brooks PDQ Cycle Coaching M V 27:28 00:54

79 C Streather PDQ Cycle Coaching M V 27:33 02:09

80 K Grant Frome and District Wheelers M V 28:20

81 P Wilson Bath Cycling Club M V 29:32 04:42

82 B Ibell Bynea Cycling Club M V 32:44 01:04

N Robertson Royston Cycling Club M V DNF

S Summerhayes Somerset Road Club M V DNF

L Perrott Cycle Specific M V DNS

J Streather PDQ Cycle Coaching M V DNS Apols

S Thexton Performance Cycles CC M V DNS

L Airey Ross on Wye & Dist CC F V DNS

M Parker TMG Horizon Cycling Team M V DNS

H Tait Worcester St. Johns CC M E DNS

D Prosser Hereford & Dist Whs CC M V DNS Apols

M Woolford Team Swindon Cycles M V DNS Apols

L Francis Velo Club Bristol M S DNS Apols



Ross-on-Wye & District Cycling Club

Course:  R10/17

# F Last Name Club G Cat Std VH (VTTA) Results +/- VHR (VTTA) Comment

1 C Greenwood Bush Healthcare CRT F V 30:47 04:41 23:47 07:00 19:06 1st Woman and Women's Champion

2 S Shook Bush Healthcare CRT F V 30:56 04:50 23:59 06:57 19:09 2nd Woman

3 A Parish VeloSistas TT Team F V 29:41 03:35 23:23 06:18 19:48 3rd Women

4 S Evans Port Talbot Whs CC M V 30:20 04:14 24:03 06:17 19:49 1st Man and Men's Champion

5 E Wyatt Hereford & Dist Whs CC F V 28:52 02:46 22:45 06:07 19:59

6 N Poulton Cardiff Ajax CC M V 26:10 00:04 20:13 05:57 20:09 2nd Man

7 R Hicks Port Talbot Whs CC M V 27:24 01:18 21:41 05:43 20:23 3rd Man

8 D Wyatt Hereford & Dist Whs CC M V 26:23 00:17 20:47 05:36 20:30

9 M Hall Port Talbot Whs CC M V 27:01 00:55 21:33 05:28 20:38

10 I Gibson Abercynon Road Club M V 27:58 01:52 23:15 04:43 21:23

11 D Kingston Cwmcarn Paragon Road Club M V 26:06 00:00 21:31 04:35 21:31

12 R Lucas Port Talbot Whs CC M V 29:54 03:48 25:23 04:31 21:35

13 J Shehan Port Talbot Whs CC M V 30:20 04:14 25:59 04:21 21:45

14 M Marletta Cardiff Jif M V 27:18 01:12 23:22 03:56 22:10

15 R Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RCC M V 29:08 03:02 25:22 03:46 22:20

16 S Curry Ogmore Valley Wheelers M V 27:30 01:24 23:45 03:45 22:21

17 B Ibell Bynea Cycling Club M V 33:48 07:42 32:44 01:04 25:02

18 A Brooks PDQ Cycle Coaching M V 28:22 02:16 27:28 00:54 25:12

19 K Thomas Pontypool Road Cycling Club M V 26:51 00:45 26:51 26:06

20 L Perrott Cycle Specific M V 26:14 00:08 DNS

VTTA South Wales Group Championship 2021

VTTA South Wales Champs

Date:      10th July 2021



Ross-on-Wye & District Cycling Club

Course:  R10/17

# Name Club G Cat Std Results +/- Comment

1 J Beech Preston Whs M S - 20:30 1st Men's Road Bike

2 H Simmonds CAMS Racing F S - 20:34 1st Women's Road Bike

3 S Prince Ludlow Brewery Race Team M V 26:27 22:18 04:09

4 J Airey Ross on Wye & Dist CC M V 28:58 25:50 03:08

Road Bike Category

Road Bike - Category - AeroCoach Qualifying Event

Date:      10th July 2021


